ZANZIBAR INSTITUTE OF ACCOUNTANTS, AUDITORS AND TAX CONSULTANTS



FEE STRUCTURE FOR STUDENTS

S/N.		Rate/Fee		
1.	Application Fee		TZS.10,000.00	
2.	Registration Fees	Technician Professional	TZS.20,000.00 TZS.40,000.00	
3.	Examination Fee Structure per each subject	Technician Level I Repeated subject	TZS.50,000.00 TZS.30,000.00	
		Technician Level II Repeated subject	TZS.60,000.00 TZS.40,000.00	
		Technician Level III Repeated subject	TZS.70,000.00 <i>TZS.50,000.00</i>	
		Professional Level 1 Repeated subject	TZS.100,000.00 <i>TZS.60,000.00</i>	
		Professional Level II Repeated subject	TZS.130,000.00 <i>TZS.90,000.00</i>	
		Professional Level 1II Repeated subject	TZS.150,000.00 TZS.110,000.00	
4.	Exemption Fees (single subject)	Technician and Professional	TZS.20,000.00	
5.	Annual Renewal Fees	Technician Professional	TZS.20,000.00 TZS.50,000.00	
6.	Applicable Registration Fee at each Examination Level	Technician	Application Processing Fee - TZS. 10,000.00 REG. FEE - TZS. 20,000.00 ARF- TZS. 20,000.00 Total TZS. 50,000.00	
		Professional	Application Processing Fee - TZS. 20,000.00 REG. FEE - TZS. 40,000.00 ARF - TZS. 50,000.00 Total TZS. 110,000.00	
7.	Preparation of Transcript (per examination level) Technician Professional	TZS.30,000.00 TZS.40,000.00	
8.	Preparation letter of Recommendation (per examination level)	Technician Professional	TZS.10,000.00 TZS. 20,000.00	
9.	ID replacement fee	Technician and Professional	TZS.20,000.00	

10.	Certification of certificate		Technician and Professional	TZS.20,000.00	
11.	Statement of result fee		Technician Professional	TZS.10,000.00	
12.	`Graduation fee		СТР	TZS.110,000.00	
			СТТ	TZS.60,000.00	
13	Appeal Application fee		Technician Professional	TZS.400,000.00	
14	Examination Review Application fee		Technician Professional	TZS. 300,000.00	
15	Late Lodgment fee of an appeal		Technician Professional	TZS. 700,000.00	
16	Search fee		Technician Professional	TZS.20,000.00	
17	Convocation Fee		All Graduates	TZS.20,000.00	
18	Late collection of certificates		All levels	TZS.40,000.00@ exceeding one year after graduation	
19	Late return of graduation gown per day			TZS. 10,000 for every exceeding day (7 days after graduation day)	
20	Non-Citizens			To be charged twice [the rate pegged in US\$]	
21	Penalty Fees for late Applications: A penalty fee will be charged for applications submitted late at intended examination session, as per the schedule shown below:				
	Form of	Payment	April Exam	October Exam	
		vithout penalty	1 January – 28 February	1 July – 31 August	
	Payment penalty	with 50%	1 – 15 March	1 – 15 September	